N SABB3

ST ROTOS

BIKE COMPONENTS

ROTOR COMPONENTES TECNOLOGICOS SL
Pol.Ind. Conmar. C/Mifio, 16-18. 28864, Ajalvir, Madrid, Spain
Phone: +34 91 884 38 46. Fax: +34 91 884 38 65

www.rotorbike.com
info@rotorbike.com

dVOod-ENEIN'S

BSA RORD R _affm TIGHTEN

BSA ROARD L s TIGHTEN

| ITA36x24 TP wia TIGHTEN I | TA36x24 TP wla TIGHTEN I

BSA 68mm,
#1.2 NDs
i1 5%\\
1TA 70mm 40Nm

NDs

\\

40Nm %

6.
G

40Nm

Ds

'8
G

40Nm

ES| |

PEDALIER SABB MTB. MANUAL DE USUARIO. |

COMPATIBILIDAD

Revisado: 01/2012

A - CONJ. CAZOLETA IZQUIERDA C - TUBO INTERIOR

@ Ds - DERECHA

- CARRETERA

B - CONJ. CAZOLETA DERECHA

\ NDs - 1ZQUIERDA

Las especificaciones actuales del producto pueden variar debido a mejoras sin previo aviso.

#1.1 BSA 68mm - CAJABSA 68mm
#1.2 ITA70mm - CAJAITA70mm

No lavar nunca con agua a presion.
Aplicar una pequeia cantidad de fijador de roscas
de resistencia media a la rosca de las cazoletas.
Inspeccione, limpie y engrase periédicamente los
componentes de su pedalier ROTOR SABB.

A\

MAINTENIMIENTO

- Para sacar los rodamientos de las cazoletas:

#1) Desinstalar las bielas del cuadro.

#2) Quitar la tapa del rodamiento introduciendo un dedo en el agujero central y tirar
hacia fuera.

#3) Sacar el conjunto de rodamiento y su soporte hemisférico.
Introduzca un destornillador plano en la ranura libre entre el fondo de la
cazoleta y la parte trasera (interior) del rodamiento. Gire el destornillador, la
punta de destornillador empujara hacia fuera el conjunto.

#4) Sacar el rodamiento de su soporte hemiesférico. En el caso de que el soporte
hemiesférico o la tapa de rodamiento estén dafiados o no ajusten
correctamente, es necesaria su sustitucion.

- Para instalar los rodamientos en las cazoletas:

#5) Aplicar una fina capa de grasa en la cavidad interior de la cazoleta, en la
parte de apoyo del soporte hemisférico.

#6) Introducir el rodamiento con la mano en el soporte hemisférico hasta
que haga tope.

#7) Engrasar abundantemente la ranura entre el soporte hemiesférico y el

rodamiento.

Cubrir los sellos de los rodamientos con una capa de grasa.

#8) Colocar la tapa del rodamiento.

#9) Introducir el conjunto en la cazoleta con una leve presion.

#10) Instale de nuevo sus bielas en el cuadro.

Si desea mas informacion acerca de la instalacién, mantenimiento y garantia, visite:

www.rotorbike.com
info@rotorbike.com

EN| I

SABB MTB BOTTOM BRACKET. INSTALLATION GUIDE. |

COMPATIBILITY

Revised: 11/2011

A - LEFT CUP ASSEMBLY C - INTERNAL SLEEVE

B - RIGHT CUP ASSEMBLY

\ NDs - NON-DRIVE SIDE @ Ds - DRIVE SIDE
- ROAD

Product specifications may change for improvement without notice.

#1.1 BSA 68mm - SHELL BSA 68mm
#1.2 ITA70mm - SHELL ITA70mm

Never clean with high pressure water.
Apply a thin coat of medium strength thread
locker to the threads of BB cups.
Inspect, clean and grease periodically
ROTOR SABB’s components.

A

MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE

-To remove the bearings from the cups:

#1) Remove the cranks from the frame.

#2) Remove the bearing cover by inserting a finger into the main hole and pulling
the bearing cover out.

#3) Remove the bearing and spherical support assembly from the cup using a
strong flat-head screwdriver.
Insert the flat-head between the inside of the bearing steel jacket and the
flange on the inside of the cup; then twist the handle which will twist the
flat-head to pry the bearing and spherical support assembly out.

#4) Remove the bearing from the spherical support. If the spherical support or the
bearing cover are damaged or do not fit properly, they must be replaced.

-To install the bearings back into the cups:

#5) Apply a small amount of light grease into the cavity of the cup.
#6) Hand press the bearing into the spherical support.
#7) Grease generously the slot between the spherical support and the
bearing.
Put a layer of grease over the seals of the bearings.
#8) Hand press the bearing cover over the bearing.
#9) Hand press the assembly into the cup.
#10) Re-install the crankset into the frame.

For more information about installation, maintenance, and warranty, visit:

www.rotorbike.com
info@rotorbike.com

DE| |

SABB ROAD Innenlager Montageanleitung.

| KOMPATIBILITAT

Letzte Uberarbeitung 01/2012.

C - INNERE LEITHULSE

@ Ds - RECHTE

-ROAD

Auf Grund stetiger Verbesserung am Produkt, kann es zu geringen Abweichungen kommen.

A - LINKE LAGERSCHALE
B - RECHTE LAGERSCHALE

\ NDs - LINKE

#1.1 BSA 68mm - BSA 68 mm GEHAUSEBREITE
#1.2 ITA70mm - ITA 70 mm GEHAUSEBREITE

Niemals mit hohen Wasserdruck das Innenlagen.

Verwenden Sie eine diinne Schicht mittelfester
Schraubenkleber fiir die Lagerschalen.

A\

Warten, reinigen und pflegen Sie die
ROTOR SABB’s Komponenten regelméafig.

PELEGE UND SERVICE.

- Entfernen Sie die das Lager von den Lagerschalen:

#1) Entfernen Sie die Kurbelradgarnitur vom Rahmen.

#2) Entfernen Sie den Staubschutz indem Sie mit dem Finger in das Loch greifen
und ihn Herausziehen.

#3) Entfernen Sie nun die Lager mit einem starken Schlitzschraubendreher.
Schieben Sie dazu den Schraubendreher zwischen Innenlagerschale und
Lager und Iésen die die Lager langsam aus der Innenlagerschale.

#4) Losen Sie nun das Lager aus der Fiihrung, wenn das Lager oder Fiihrung
defekt ist oder nicht richtig funktioniert, dann miissen Sie es ersetzen.

- Einbau der Lager in die Lagerschalen:

#5) Verwenden Sie eine kleine Menge Ol und schmieren Sie es in die
Wolbung der Schale.

#6) Danach mit der Hand die Lager in die Fuhrung schieben.

#7) Schmieren Sie groRziigig den Schlitz zwischen Lager und Flihrung mit
Fett ein.
Legen sie eine leichte Lage Fett auf die Lager/Gleitring.

#8) Nun driicken sie den Staubschutz wieder auf das Lager.

#9) Per Hand die Hulse in die Lagerschale druicken.

#10) Sie kdnnen nun die Kurbel wieder montieren.

Fur weitere Informationen zum Thema Montage, Garantie und Pflege besuchen Sie bitte:

www.rotorbike.com
info@rotorbike.com

FR] |

BOITIER ROUTE SABB. NOTICE DE MONTAGE. |

COMPATIBILITE

Révisé: 01/2012

A - ASSEMBLAGE COTE GAUCHE C - ENTRETOISE INTERNE

@ Ds-DROIT
- ROUTE

Les spécifications des produits peuvent changer sans préavis a des fins d'amélioration.

B - ASSEMBLAGE COTE DROIT

\ NDs - GAUCHE

#1.1 BSA 68mm - 68mm SHELL BSA
#1.2 ITA70mm - ITA70mm SHELL

Ne jamais laver les boitiers a I'aide d'un nettoyeur haute pression.
Appliquer une fine couche de liquide frein filet
(force moyenne) sur les filetages des cuvettes.
Inspecter, laver et graisser régulierement votre boitier SABB.

MAINTENANCE

- Pour retirer les roulements des cuvettes SABB:

#1) Enlever les manivelles/pédalier du cadre.

#2) Enlever le cache en plastique qui recouvre le roulement (pour cela enfoncer
votre doigt dans le trou central et tirer le cache en plastique vers I'extérieur).

#3) Enlever le roulement et la cuvette sphérique du boitier SABB en utilisant un
grand tournevis plat. Insérer la téte plate du tournevis entre I'intérieur du
roulement et l'intérieur de la cuvette en aluminium. Tordez ensuite la poignée
du tournevis qui vous permettra de chasser le roulement de la cuvette.

#4) Enlever le roulement de la piéce sphérique. Si le support sphérique est
endommagé, ou si celui-ci ne se remonte pas correctement, celui-ci doit étre
remplacé.

- Pour réinstaller les roulements dans les cuvettes:

#5) Appliquer une petite couche de graisse dans la cavité de la cuvette.

#6) Presser a la main le roulement dans la cage sphérique.

#7) Graisse généreusement la fente entre la cage sphérique et le roulement.
Mettez une couche de graisse sur les joints latéraux des roulements.

#8) Presser a la main le cache poussiére sur le roulement.

#9) Presser a la main la cuvette.

#10) Réinstaller le pédalier dans le cadre.

Pour plus d'information concernant le montage, les garanties, la maintenance, visitez:

www.rotorbike.com
info@rotorbike.com

IT

[MOVIMENTO CENTRALE SABB STRADA. GUIDA MONTAGGIO. | COMPATIBILITA

Versione del: 01/2012

A - GRUPPO CALOTTA SINISTRA C - MANICOTTO INTERNO

& Ds - DESTRA

-STRADA

Le specifiche del prodotto possono cambiare senza preavviso.

B - GRUPPO CALOTTA DESTRA

\ NDs - SINISTRA

#1.1 BSA 68mm - SCATOLA BSA 68mm
#1.2 ITA70mm - SCATOLA ITA70mm

Non pulire mai con getti d'acqua ad alta pressione.

Applicare un sottile strato di frenafiletti di resistenza
media ai filetti delle calotte del movimento centrale.

Ispezionare, pulire e ingrassare periodicamente

A A\

le componenti del ROTOR SABB.

MANUTENZIONE E ASSISTENZA

- Per rimuovere i cuscinetti dalle calotte:

#1) Rimuovere le pedivelle dal telaio.

#2) Rimuovere il coperchio dei cuscinetti inserendo un dito nel foro principale ed
estraendo il coperchio.

#3) Rimuovere il cuscinetto e il gruppo supporto sferico dalla calotta utilizzando un
robusto cacciavite a taglio.
linserire lla punta dI cacciavite fra la camicia del cuscinetto in acciaio e la
flangia sull'interno della calotta; quindi ruotare la manopola che fara girare la
testa delcacciavite per estrarre il gruppo supporto sferico e cuscinetto.

#4) Rimuovere il cuscinetto dal supporto sferico. Se il supporto sferico o il
coperchio del cuscinetto sono danneggiati o non si adattano perfettamente &
necessario sostituirli.

- Per reinstallare i cuscinetti nelle calotte:

#5) Applicare una piccola quantita di grasso leggero nella cavita della
calotta.

#6) Con la mano spingere il cuscinetto nel supporto sferico.

#7) Ingrassare abbondantemente lo spazio fra il supporto sferico e il
cuscinetto.
Stendere uno strato di grasso sulle guarnizioni dei cuscinetti.

#8) Con la mano spingere il coperchio sul cuscinetto.

#9) Premi manualmente il montaggio della calotta.

#10) Rimontare la pedivella sul telaio.

Per maggiori informazioni su montaggio, manutenzione e garanzia visitate il sito:

www.rotorbike.com
info@rotorbike.com

NL

[ SABB RACE BOTTOM BRACKET. INSTALLATIE GIDS. |
Revisie: 01/2012

C - INTERNE BUS

@ Ds - RECHTER

\| -RACE

A - LINKER CUP MONTAGE

B - RECHTER CUP MONTAGE

\ NDs - LINKER

Product specificaties kunnen worden verbeterd zonder melding.

COMPATIBILITEIT

#1.1 BSA 68mm - BSA 68mm BRACKETHULS

#1.2 ITA70mm - ITA 70mm BRACKETHULS
Reinig nooit met hogedruk water systemen.
Breng een dunne laag medium sterkte

A loctite aan op de draad van de cups.

Inspecteer, reinig en vet uw Rotor SABB om een bepaalde periode in.

ONDERHOUD EN SERVICE.

-Volg de volgende stappen om de lagers uit de cups te krijgen:

#1) Verwijder de cranks uit het frame.

#2) Verwijder de lagerkap door uw vinger door het gat te halen en de lagerkap
eruit te trekken.

#3) Verwijder het lager en de sferische bus montage uit de cup, gebruikmakend
van een sterke schroevendraaier met platte kop. Plaats de schroevendraaier
tussen de stalen lagerschaal en de flens van de cup, en druk het lager met
een draaiende beweging eruit.

#4) Verwijder het lager uit de sferische bus. Wees voorzichtig, als het lager of de
sferische bus beschadigd raakt, zullen deze moeten worden vervangen.

-Volg deze stappen om het lager terug in de cup te plaatsen:

#5) Plaats een lichte hoeveelheid vet in de cup.

#6) Druk met de hand het lager in de sferische bus.

#7) Plaats voldoende vet tussen de sferische bus en het lager.
Plaats een lichte laag vet over de afdichtingen van het lager.

#8) Druk met de hand de buitenste afdichting in het lager.

#9) Druk vervolgens het geheel met de hand in de cup.

#10) Herinstalleer uw crankstel in uw frame.

Voor meer informatie over installatie, onderhoud en garantie, bezoekt u:

www.rotorbike.com
info@rotorbike.com

KR] |

SABB ROAD HIEHEZIET . A& J0[E., |
= 01/2012

A-ZE HHIY

1=}
m

B -9 HlHZ

\ NDs- 35

=]
|m

@Ds--?—

- 2 =(ROAD)

A

S EHA

[ ]

#1.1 BSA 68mm - BSA 68mm H|H| 72
#1.2 ITA 70mm - ITA 70mm H|H|7#Z

A M| 0 M2 SHAE 5HX| OHALL.

B BCO|EElOIEE YHEE £
ROTOR SABB's TtE0f| CH3to & 7|x{Ql

AL
gl=l
ox
=
o
>
%0
I
Y
]
]
1L

S X[, &H] & AH[A.

- HIH| 7 #lo{2lo| A H:

#1) A I E Z ol E2lgLict

#2) Hlo{2lo| HIQl-&2 2 FE2HM HZ o2 &7 Hlo{& HHE FHELCH

#3) Hlo{2 0t Yol E2 8 EE AMHELICHEE EBL0IH AFS 7tS).
tHo{2!1} H|H|Z AtOlol E2IO|HE 77| 21 HIETHAM Hlo{2/T $H8-ZE2E)
otEE 2o{dL|ct

#4) P18o| Z2 ¢ TEE H|H|o| M M7HELICt Ho{~lel EE|Alo HE
I E = H0{R 7 & E|QACHH BHE A| mA|SHAAIL.

g2

- Hlo{—212 HIHIZ | Y38t YH:

#5) HIH|ZH LTl 22|A8 7HEH ExELic
#6) IEIAE 7HEA D23 Hio{3lE Yo ERE IE LIR0]

EaFELICH HofRlg

#7) #0123 et Hio13 Ato|o| Bl Sztol Z2|AE &38| TE5t0d
aelAEHMNE YHAIZ ELCh

#8) H|o12 FHHE Hio{—2lofl 7HHH Lo{ &Lt

#9) 20| oo 2 1174l Yolgol FAA2(BT EEL)

#10) 2E{tt0|3 2| S AB.B.7t 2t835| FAHEl ol - I E ChA| TRIEHLICH
atgy X224 J2|n FRE S0l chet XEAIEH AL www.tradelab,

www.rotorbike.co.kr 5= www rotorbike.com0i| M & Q15 Al 5= Q& L|CH:

www.rotorbike.com
info@rotorbike.com

CN-TW]|

SABB AR E{TESE REEE. |
BREE : 2012518
A - ERER RS C-AREE
B - A4

@DS-E

/|- nmass

\NDS-E

ERSETREARMER , BFBTEA,

#1.1 BSA 68mm - BSA 68mm SHELL
#1.2 ITA70mm - ITA70mm SHELL

A\

Y7 A S Bk RER,
FEYHhEHRNRAEN—-BEREERERAEH.
EEHRE, FEXEBROTOR SABBH TH,

2 IEIX 20

B EAR P EIFT

#1) 1§t AR HEBEZRIFBR

2) BFEBEAZI , BBMASENH  BUFTHEAE,

#3) A RE —FIRKE FREPEIF TBARRE X BE 4.
H—FRGETHEASERREADR P EB AN O,
BEEREIEF  U-FR% EFRSARREZBAMES.

#1) BEHARREXBFT. BREXFIHEEIAIRTLEES
MYAETFUER,

-E R AS RS B R

#5) 15D BB R B R E N ME R,

#6) L F MBI AR AR X BRA,

#7) MG BRI 2 18 R B R 2 ] Y o B 2 B
—BREEhBRERANEO L,

#8) LA FHE B RS IRTEE R Lo

#9) AF EBA P EF,

#0) ASHRBEFERELR,

ELEARE, HERRESENESR , BI0E
www.rotorbike.com
info@rotorbike.com

JP| | SABB O—KARRALT ST YN MAMTHAK |

ERE

AT : 2012418

A-Ehv T C-mzRY—-7

@ Ds -H
- ROAD A

BMEOLY, HEOHBEFEEEETHCENBUET,

B-Hhv 78

\NDS-E

#1.1 BSA 68mm - BSA68mm< )b
#1.2 ITA70mm - ITA70mm¥> T Jb

A BEA®SFR, A

BBAYZALY RIZIK, ALY ROYH— (HHEE ) 2E<BHT 5,
ROTOR SABB #hf & EHHIIC Sk B JUABKETSC L,

AT FUAEBFEAN
SRTYTH#AYTHASEYHNT

#) IS0 RTL—LNSEYAT,

#2) XA RICEEZEAN, RTUITHN—%5|23k> TR AT,

#3) MABRFHEXDEALEZFAL TIRT UV ERAXERRENDY THSEYHNT
EHEERTUIOARAF—ILYTYRNEAYTHOTISOSOBICELIAK,
BoFEELTFEREEZRLUY, RV EHREXFSRESIEHT,

#4) RTUVITZHRAXFNSBY AT, RAXFERLIRTV I HN—
AEELTVWEY., ELKEE>TVEVERRITRT S,

SRTVT2BUTAY TICERYHTS
W)WY TRIZDPEOTA N TVRAZRET B,
#6) X7 U T EREXFICFTHLIAL,
#) KARBFERTUITOBEOBI > FWITIVRERHET S,
RTPIVTI=)IOLEIZT) ABEES,
#HYRTIIITOLECRTUYTAN—ZFTHLIAL,
#9) AF ZBAH#AT,
#0) IS0ty heBUT7L—AICERY TS,

HHILT, AUTFV R REDFHAIOVTI :

www.rotorbike.com
info@rotorbike.com

TH| |

Afian1sfinsiinszInan SABB ROAD |
1U3lge 0172012

A - oaanssTiangng C - ununsznan

B - nqunsranain

\ ND's - NON-DRIVE SIDE @ Ds - DRIVE SIDE

/:\ - I§anuau

TayadunrsaInaniamataiinswsuuasiag bisinsuaelimsuarniia

F n1ssa3su

#1.1 BSA 68mm - 1aan BSA 68 uu.

#1.2 ITA 70mm - Uaan ITA 70 u.
vl lpvinanaagalsinusIsuge
A aaa lnaitndginianszian
M579daL vinANdLaNn uazrnaaduaiulsznauwanszlvan
ROTOR SABB (iluil5:31

N15QUASANI LArNITAANINGY
- n1snaanaugniuaanannlanszIvan

1 naau1URANIINNSY
2 nandwiiflandugniluaaninsdeniiafiawnllug uasivauiidandugniiuaanin
3 nanndugniiuaanuiainadunsyTuanTaala laaeriauuu
damlanelaaragn lssinduaniu uazvauaulusasniunszinan
wardinlaaiRasundugniiuaanin
4 nangniluaanannadu amnnadugnilu
wiagniludeunania lisunsalanduar ) lnaaalng Wnddauaduaniu
wazgnilu

- nsUsznausaugniuianldluntanssIvan

5 y1a1stivngfiauluaiunszinan

6 lafanagniwalllundugniu

7 vmansiivdungasinssnedugniu uazgniu
wsauimanstivsnadasasgniu

8 afiadsznauduitiandugniu uasadugniugnaiafiu

9 afiaUsznavdudiufonuanduanluluarensy Tuan

10 Usznavenaundulusudu

AususayalRiiNALIAUNITAAY N1SUASHET Lazn1sUsEAuqaINIW ngauLEiuNTN

www.rotorbike.com
info@rotorbike.com




	Página 1

